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AMATEUR FO0TBALL ALLIANCE 

SENIOR CUP FINAL 

BANK OF ENGLAND SPORTS GROUND 

PRIORY LANE, ROEHAMPTON SW15 

8 APRIL 1995 

KICK-OFF 3.00 p.m. 

NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK 

CIVIL SERVICE 

The Cup and Medals will be presented after the Game 
by K.R. Busby Esq., President of The Aliance. 

The Alliance thanks the Bank of England Sports Association 
for the use of their facilities to stage the Final - and 

also Old Colfeians F.C. who kindly made their facilities at Elthan available for both Semi-Finals to be played there. 

In the event of today's game being undecided 
at the end of extra-time it will be replayed on this ground on 

22nd April at 3.00 pm 



Hon. Secretary: Jim Kellett 

The Club was founded in 1863, the same year as the Football 
Associalion and was 

represented at its inaugural meeting, remaining a Full Membcr cver since. It was also 
among the inaugurators of and competitors in the first F.A. Cup compctition of 1871. 
Although it took a leading part in the formation of the Isthmian (Diadora) Lcaguc, the Club 
kept faith with the AFA spirit, came with us at the split and was among the first 

membcrs 
when the SAL was formed, with the AFA, in 1907. Ater the AFA reconcilialion witlh the 
F.A. the Club re-joined the Isthmian League from 1914-1930, and then rcturncd to thc 

Southem Amateur Leaguc. It has been at the prcSent ground sincc 19ns 

CSFC played a significant part in promoting the game in Europc with annual tours and 
has been honoured with life membership of what was Slavia (Praguc) and Rcal Madrid. In a long and distinguished history it has captured many trophics on onc or morc 0ccasiOns, 
including the London Senior Cup, AFA Senior and Middlesex Senior Cups as wcll as thc 

SENIOR SECTION: 
FIRST DIVISION 
Old Esthameians 

Southern Amateur League Championship on occasion. 

South Bank 
Old Actonians Association 
East Barnet Old Grammarians 
Civil Service 
West Wickham 
National Westminster Bank 
Norsemen 

CIVIL SERVICE 

Crouch End Vampires 
Winchmore Hill 
Midland Bank 

President: 1. Hunter 

Old Latymerians 

SOUTIHERN AMATEUR LEAGUE 1994-95 (Up to & Inc 1 Apr) 

lan Smith 

lan Campbell 
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Hon. Match Secretary: Terry Walers 
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TIIE CIVIL SERVICE SQUAID 
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Right Back. Scottish. Now in his third season. he was Montrose F.C. record signing. 

28 11 21 
18 24 

31 24 21 
35 30 19 
26 29 18 
23 27 18 
26 27 4 
18 18 13 

23 
21 

24 13 
35 12* 

22 31 11 
28 44 11 

Goalkeeper. Recently played his 250th game for the Club, having 
joined when he was 16. Supports Crystal Palace. Rccently a dad 
for the first time. 

Claim to •ame -

Terry Earnshaw Left Back. Londoner, 10 years with CSFC. Nicknamed "Todger 
after 1986 Club tour to Hamburg - nobody remembers why 



Adrian Ilolland Central Defender. From Doncaster, "Dutchy" looks older than he 
is. Joincd the Club 1988 and is equally at home as a striker. 
represented The AFA. 

Karl Burrows 

Ivan Seott 

Paul Kane 

Central Defender. From Tamworth; works in the Foreign Office. 
Was reccntly in Honduras where they too had difficulty with his 
acccnt. 

Jiu Jenkins 

Has 

Eddie Saunders Midficld. From Bradford. Youngest and newest player in the 
Easy to instruct but he will kill for a tea ticket. 

Roy Taylor 

Midficld. First played in the SAL at the age of 14. Very skilful 
and totally laid back. He gave best reason for being late to a match 

an angry girl friend drove off in his car and left him stranded when 
hc got out to buy a bottlc of Lucozade. 

Gurdon Saint 

Captain - Midficld. A regular AFA Representative player this 
scason, his third with CSFC. From Lecds (witlh Scottish parentage) 

Duncan Fountain From Manchester. Supports United (and heaven help you if you 
criticise them !) 6 years with CSFC he does something shady for 
the MOD (or is MI6 1?) 

lcam. 

Rob llumphreys Midficld / Striker. Fron Essex. Moved up from the 3rd. XI this 
scason, and had made an immediate impact. Has also played in 

Simon Vaughan Striker, Irom Liverpool. In his fith scason with CSFC, is a reliable 
finisher as wcll as a scorer of spectacular goals. Was at Port Vale 
as a youngster, but is an accountant these days. 

Striker from Nottinghamn area. A regular Representative player for 
the SAL, he has been top scorer for the Club for the past five 
Scasons. Works for the Crown Prosecution Service; has ambitions 
to be a judge so he can dress up and hand out discipline ! 

Reserve Delender / Midfield. A versatile and dependable player in 
his second season at Chiswick, hailing from Customs & Excise. 

Munuger. From Darlington. 20 ycars with CSFC. 
Captain. Has played for all CSFC teams save the 9th, and 
occasionally turns out for the Veterans. Presently very worried 

Currently Club 

In first scason in the SAL. 

he wants to be a male modcl when he groWs up. 

goal for the 1st XI. 

about his speech at the Annual Dinner. 



President: Martin Rowland 

Hon. Secretary: John Grindley Hon. Match Secretary: Andy Craword 

The Club was formed in 1970, following the merger of the National 
Provincial, Westminster and District Banks. In its Iirst scason, 1970-71 
seven tcams played in the Southern Amatcur League, six in the Londos 
Banks Lcaguc and a Veterans' XI was also ficlded. 

In 1979 the Club reached a pcak of running l8 sidcs cach Saturday 
Although no longer boasting the same number ol players, it still ranks as 
onc of the biggest in amateur football, liclding 12 Lcaguc sides, a Vcterans 
and Sunday teams during the current campaign. 

The first Senior Cup Final was rcached at the cnd of scason 1977-78 
losing 1-3 to Kew Association. However, the 1992-93 scason saw thc 1st 
team achieve an unpreccdented treble by winning the Southern Amalcur 
Lcague Division 1 Championship, the A.F.A. Surrey Senior Cup and a first 
succcss in the A.F.A. Senior Cup. 

That Senior Cup Final, drawn at 2-2, went lo a replay against Old 
Hamplonians, when Natwest ran out convincing winncrs weck later. 
Several of the players on show in those games ol last season arc making 
anolher appcarance today. 

This season is the Silver Jubilee season, and the Club can look back on a proud history marked by triumphs at all levcls, during the first 25 
ycars. A viclory today would be a magnificcnt way to cclcbrate the anniversary. 

NATIONAL WESTMINST'ER BANK 

SENIOR SECTION: 
FIRST DIVISION 

Old Esthameians 
South Bank 

SOUTIIERN AMATEUR LEAGUE 1994-95 
(Up to & Inc 1 Apr) 

Old Aclonians Association 

Civil Service 
East Barnet Old Grammarians 
West Wickham 

Norsemen 
National Westminster Bank 

Crouch End Vampires 
Winchmore Hill 
Midland Bank 
Old Latymerians 
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26 29 18 
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26 27 14 
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23 24 13 

(* - I pt deducted, breach of rule) 

35 12* 
22 31 11 
28 44 11 



Nick Daragon 

Paul Ryan 

John Leach 

John Bartley 

Martin Bagshaw Niglht Club king and doyen of the Covent Garden set. Modcls for 
Marlboro cigarctlcs and McCoy Crunchy crisps. 

Rob Machin 

Phil Davies 
írcquently 

Kevin Duffly 
deadly 
goalscorer. 

Rod Ramsay 

Joe Connolly 
however, 

Steve Aldridge 
Sor 

sidclines. 

Jamie Dunckley 
NWB 

Mick Cuthbert 
give 

Lluyd Raudall 

TIIE NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK SQUAD 

Steve Thomas 

Club Treasurer .. safe as tlhe Bank of England. Will dominate the 6 
yard box 

Pint-sized skipper with gallons of hcart. Has notched in the Final 
before. 

Enjoys hcarty female support - a rcal Ladykiller who tells other lads 
therc's no rush ! 

Rccently engagcd centre half in the Alan Hansen mould. Has a big 
cntourage hcadcd by big "Bad" Mick Bartley, tutor, minder and Dad. 

Powder-puff ball winner. Now spends his time racing pigeons and 
irying not lo get injurcd whilst reading tabloid junk on bog seats !! 

Greyhound with two let feet. but like the "O's" goes down 
and worth little more than a fiver ! 

NWB's Marathon Man. Two good •ect ... blistering pacc and 
wihin 30 yards. The completo playcr and odds-on for first 

Morc bookings than London Arena and always smells lovely with his 
collection of body oils and aromas Mmmmmmm !! 

Ciy-based yuppie with Beamer to boot. Like Boleyn heroes 
will nced to score more to retain status 

Man at C & A and has real killer instinct for crosswords ! Nice 
regularly in tow and now releascd from car park to pitch 

Known as P.O.M.O. (plenty of meals, overweight) But has got 
to Final al1most single-handedly ... Can he finish the job .. ? 

Scourge of the bookies and also something of a golf-bandit. 
cvcrything in Ladbrokes, but also over 90 minutes. 

Will 

Shell-suit collector with good first touch ... but not quite reaching 
standards set by his Old Man ... ? 

Not seen his fect since Abba were No. I in the charts ! Thankfully 
though he takes good care of everyone else. 



(Red Shirts, Black ShortS) 

Referee : 

CIVIL SERVI CE 

Linesmen: 

I. Smith 
I. Campbell 
A. Holland 
C. BurrowS 
T. Earnshaw 
D. Fountain 
P. Kane 
T. Scott 
J. Jenkins 

S. Vaughan 
R. Humphreys 
E. Saunders 

David Joel 

John Gregory & David Conway 

K. Davidson 

4th 0fficial: Nicholas Hamilton 

K. Duffy 
S. Aldridge 
J. Dunkley 
P. Davies 
J. Connolly 

M. Cuthbert 
M. Bagshaw 

Sub 

R. Ramsey 
J. Bartley 

Gk Sub 

P. Ryan 
N. Daragon 

Gk Sub 
Sub 

NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK (Dark Blue & White Stripes. Dark Blue ShortsS) 



CIVIL SERVICE 
Ist Qualifying Round 
2nd Qualifying Round 
Ist Round Proper 

2nd Round Proper 
3rd Round Proper 
4th Round Proper 
Semi-Final 

Ist Qualifying Round 
2nd Qualifying Round 
lst Round Proper 
2nd Round Proper 
3rd Round Proper 
4th Round Proper 
Semi-Final 

Oxford University 

ROUTES TO THE FINAL 

NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK 

Cambridge University 

Army F.A. 
Royal Navy F.A. 

Exempt 
Exempt 

Sussex County F.A. 

Old Owens 

Royal Air Force F.A. 

V London University 

Old Suttonians 

Carshalton 
Old lgnatians 
South Bank 

Exempt 
Ibis 
Old Tenisonians 
Old Grammarians 
E.Barnet 0.Grammarians 

St. Mary's College 
Old Isleworthians 
*- afier extra tine 

NOTICE TO SPECTATORS 

A.F.A. REPRESENTATIVE MATCHES 1994-95 

Home 
Home 
Home 

-

Home 

Please keep the lines clear to assist the Match officials. Equally, if you wish 
to watch from behind the goal lines, stand well back and NOT behind the nets. 

Thank you for your co-operation 

Away 
Home 

3-1 

Home 

3-1 
5-2* 
2-1 
2-1 

Won 

7-1 (Home) 
3-0 (Home) 
3-1 (Away) 

4-3* (Away) 

Won 

3-2 (Away) 
2-1 (Neutral) 

Lost 

Drawn 

(Away) 

Lost 

(Home) 

Lost 

(Away) 

Drawn 

(Home) 
(Neutral) 

2-0 
4-0 

14 

2-2 
0-5 
4-8 
1-1 



Last Saturday, at Old Actonians, saw Polytechnic Reserves with a 3-0 Jead close enoueh 
to the end of 90 minutes for the Cup and Medals to be prcparcd for presentation. Therea fcr and exciting time was had by all, three CSrA goals 1orcing extra timc when, presumably. "Strikers Exhaustion" meant a replay was requircd Tor today - when a dccision will be renehol 

Evervone concerned must fecl more than gratelul that Bank of England has welcomed tlhic 
Final replay as well, at such short nolicc and giVing Civil Scrvice a splendid opportunily for 
ample support. For the impartial observer it is a happy coincidencc that thc only two Cluhe 
of the Alliance that are Full Members of the F00tball Associalion should face cach other todav 
Polytechnic are 13 years younger than thc Civil Scrvicc CIub, but thcrc will have heen o 

if any occasions when the two have met in a Final ovCr thc 120 ycars sincc both havc been in 
action. 

CIVIL SERVICE Reserves 
Preliminary Round 
lst Round Proper 
2nd Round Proper 
3rd Round Proper 
4th Round Proper 
Sth Round Proper 
Semi-Final 
Final 

Plcase keep the lines clear to assist the Match officials. Equally, if you 
wish to watch from bchind the goal lines, sland wcll back and NOT bchind 

the nets. Thank you for your co-opcration 

Final 

A.F.A. INTERMEDIATE CUP 

Byc 

POLYTECHNIC Reserves 
Preliminary Round 
lst Round Proper 
2nd Round Proper 
3rd Round Proper 
4th Round Proper 
Sth Round Proper 
Semi-Final 

NOTICE TO SPECTATORS 

Bye 

Old Parkonians Res 
Old Elizabethans Res 

Albanian Res 
Old Latymerians Res 
Old Tenisonians Res 
Norsemen Res 
Polytechnic Res 

ROUTES TO TIIE FINAL 

Old Bromleians Res 
Wandsworth Borough Res 
City of London Res 
Notsborough Res 
Latymer Old Boys Res 
Hassocks Res 
Civil Servicc Res 

5-3 
1-0 

3-1 

3-2 

2-1 

4-2* 
3-3* 

4-2 

6-0 

5-0 

3-0 

3-0 

1-0 

3-3* 
*- afler extra line 

(Away) 
(Home) 
(Home) 
(Away) 
(Away) 
(Home) 
(Ncutral) 

(Away) 
(Home) 
(Away) 
(Away) 
(Home) 
(Home) 
(Neulral) 

by kicks from the penalty mark should the balancc extend that far. 



FIRST DIVISION 
RESERVE SECTION: 

Polytcchnic Res 
Norscmen Res 

CIVIL SERVICE Res 
(Blue Shirts, Blue Shorts) 

West Wickham Res 
Winchmore Hill Res 
Old Parmiterians Res 
Old Stationcrs Res 

C. Wicks 

(Green, 

M. 

National Westminster Bank Res 

Sawney 

Old Actonians Association Res 
Old Esthamcians Res 
Civil Service Res 
Barclays Bank Res 
Carshalton Res 

P. Duke 
R. McPherson 

M. Davies 
J. Hutton 
E. Adams 
G. Lennox 
G. Adams 
J. Gbadebo 
A. 0' Hare 
P. Ajao 
G. Burkes 

Referee : Mike Brien 

Linesmen: Ian Andrews & Richard Wood 

Nick Pegram 

POLYTECHNIC Res 

Tony Sanchez 
Steve Watkins 
Greg Oxford 
Julian Horberry 
Steve 0'Hara 
Wayland Pope 
Ben Gibbes Capt. 
Rob Kyle 
Chris Foulerton 
Julian Viggars 

SOUTHERN AMATEUR LEAGUE 

Sub. 
Sub. GK 

Black Shorts) 

::::::: 
14 12 

16 

14 

18 

17 
17 

19 

20 

16 

13 

15 
17 

9 

11 

8 

8 

4 

5 

2 

V/Capt. 

2 

1 

4 

4 

6 

2 

2 

1 

4 

4 

3 

7 

3 

9 

5 

3 

7 
12 

1 43 17 25 
42 21 22 
40 25 22 

43 
30 

31 

30 22 
25 22 

30 18 

10 24 46 13 
43 54 13 

9 21 28 12 

27 24 11 

25 36 8 
11 23 56 8 



INTERMEDIATE 

JUNIOR 

MINOR 

SENIOR NOVETS 

INTERMEDIATE NOVETS 

JUNIOR NOVETS 

VETERANS 

OPEN VETERANS 

ESSEX SENIOR 

MIDDLESEX SENIOR 

SURREY SENIOR 

ESSEX INTERMEDIATE 

KENT INTERMEDIATE 

MIDDLESEX INTERMEDIATE 

SURREY INTERMEDIATE 

WE GREENLAND MEMORIAL 

A.F.A. CUP RESULTS SEASON 1994-95 

Polytechnic Res. 

Norsemen 3rd. 

Norsemen 4th. 

Card'l Manning 08 5th. 

Civil Service 6th. 

Old Parmiterians 8th. 

Old Chigwellians Vets. 

Toby Vets. 

Old Foresters 

Old Actonians Association 

Nat'l Westmin. Bank 

Old Buckwellians 1st. 

Cuaco Res. 

Old Latymerians Res. 

Nat'l Westmin. Bank Res. 

South Bank 

3°: 

1 

3 

2 

1 

0 

2 

2 

3 

2 

4°:1 

2 

3 

3 

-after extra time 

Civil Service Res. 

Nat'| W'min, Bank 3rd 

Kew Association 4th. 

Old Finchieians Sth. 

Polytechnic 6th. 

Old Parmiterians 11th 

Broomfield Veterans 

Port of London Auth. Vets. 

Old Parmiterians 

St. Mary's College 

South Bank 

Old Parmiterians Res. 

Old Sedcopians 1st. 

Latymer Old Boys Res. 

Nottsborough Res. 

Old Ignatians 

3: 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4°:2 

1 

1 

1 


